Crowley Logistics, Inc. Org 015721	Date Filed: June 5, 2023	Date Effective: June 5, 2023	Rule 17 Origin Handling	Revision: 14th Revised
Tariff 003	Julie 5, 2025	Julie 5, 2025	Charge	Publishing Code:
				I, C

Origin Handling Charge (OHC): Unless as otherwise provided in an individual Tariff Line Item or Contract, an Origin Handling Charge shall be assessed in addition to all other rates and rules published herein.

A. An Origin Handling Charge Applicable from the Continental U.S. and Puerto Rico to the Caribbean Based Ports as outlined in Rule 1 (Scope) of this tariff shall be assessed on a per cubic foot basis (Measure) or per 100 Lbs (Weight) basis for LTL shipments and a Flat Fee per Container/Equipment Type.

Measure	Weight	Minimum	20′	40'	45'
\$0.40	\$1.20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$450.00

Exception

Cargo Destined to Grand Cayman, St Kitts and Tortola shall be:

Measure	Weight	Minimum	20'	40'	45′
\$0.40	\$1.20	\$0	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$450.00

B. An Origin Handling Charge for Vehicles/Rolling Stock Applicable from the Continental U.S. to the Caribbean Based Ports, Central America Based Ports and Puerto Rico as outlined in Rule 1 (Scope) of this tariff shall be assessed when Vehicles/Rolling Stock is loaded in Carrier's Containers at Carrier's Terminal. Charge shall be assessed on a per Vehicles Basis. Below charge includes Blocking & Bracing.

	Port Everglades	\$150.00 per Vehicle/Unit/Rolling Stock
--	-----------------	---

C. An Origin Handling Charge Applicable from the Continental U.S. to the Central America Based Ports Not Applicable

D. An Origin Handling Charge Applicable from the Continental U.S. to Puerto Rico Not Applicable

E. An Origin Handling Charge Applicable from the Continental U.S. to the Dominican Republic Not Applicable

F. An Origin Handling Charge Applicable from the Continental U.S. to Cuba shall be assessed on a flat fee per container.

20' Equipment	40' Equipment
\$125	\$125

G. An Origin Handling Charge Applicable from the Dominican Republic to the Continental U.S. shall be assessed on a per cubic foot basis (Measure) or per 100 Lbs (Weight) basis for LTL shipments.

Measure	Weight	Minimum
\$0.40	\$1.20	\$15.00

H. An Origin Handling Charge Applicable from Costa Rica to the Continental U.S. or Puerto Rico shall be assessed on a per cubic foot basis (Measure) or per 100 Lbs (Weight) basis for LTL shipments and a Flat Fee per Container/Equipment Type.

LTL per Shipment	20'	40'	45'	Notes
\$100	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	Effective 9/19/21

Foreign to Foreign

I. An Origin Handling Charge Applicable from the Dominican Republic to the Caribbean Based Ports as outlined in Rule 1 (Scope) of this tariff shall be assessed on a per cubic foot basis (Measure) or per 100 Lbs (Weight) basis for LTL shipments.

Measure	Weight	Minimum
\$0.40	\$1.20	\$15.00

J. An Origin Handling Charge Applicable from Central America to the Caribbean Based Ports as outlined in Rule 1 (Scope) of this tariff shall be assessed on a per cubic foot basis (Measure) or per 100 Lbs (Weight) basis for LTL shipments (See Exception Below).

Measure	Weight	Minimum
\$0.40	\$1.20	\$15.00

Exception: An Origin Handling Charge Applicable from Costa Rica to the Caribbean Base Ports shall be assessed on a per cubic foot basis (Measure) or per 100 Lbs (Weight) basis for LTL shipments and a Flat Fee per Container/Equipment Type.

LTL per Shipment	20'	40'	45'
\$100	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$410.00